
Republic of the Philipflines

PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY
Catliz Provincial Statistical Office
Magallanes St., Roxas City. Capiz

REGIONAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
Tel Nos: (036) 621-0'127/ 621-5963

REQUEST FOR QUOTATTON (RFA)

The Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) Capiz Provincial Statistical Office through its Regional Office Bids
and Awards Committee (RO-BAC) will undertake Altemative Mode of Procurement under Section 53.10
(Lease of Real Property and Venue) for the "Procurement of Lease of Venue, Meals and Accommodation
fot the 2024 Functional Literacy, Education and Mass Media Survey (FLEMMS) 3rd Level Training of Capiz
Provincial Statistical Ofiice." Details of the project is as follows:

Please quole your lowest price inclusive of VAT on the item/s listed below and submit lhe sealed quotation nol later than

_ of_ to be opened on the same day at 10:30 A.M., subject to the Terms and Conditions attached
herewith. Submit your quolation duly signed by your representative to the Administralive Section, PSA Capiz Provincial
Statistical Oflice Maoallanes St.. Roxas Citv. Capiz. Address your quolalion to Bids and Awards Committee, Attn: BAC
Secreladat. Interested Bidders may obtain further informalion from the BAC Secretariat\Sub-Twc at Tel. No.(036) 621-
912ot 621-5963. t

JARO
BAC atrpewrson

Terms and Conditions:
1. All entries must be typewitten/printed legibly. Any alteralions, erasures or overwriting shall be signed or initialed by the person
authorized to sign the quotalion. Failure to use this form will resutt to disqualification of your bid.
2 Late submission of quotation shall not b€ accepted.
3. Bids excesding the ABC shall be disqualifed.
4. Award of contract shall be made to the Lovrest Calculated Responsiv€ Quotalion (LCRQ), and complies with specmcatons and other
terms and conditions as stated in the RFQ.

5. in consljeratlon ofthe payments to be made bythe Entity lo the Supplier as hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenanb with
the Enlity to stric{y provide the goods and s€Nices stated in the bid form.
6 The Lowest bidder shall be inform€d immediately and shall be asked to submit additional requirements within tiree days after the
opening of bids or during post qualification.

7. Please submit Food Menu together with this RFQ.
8. Price should be valid lorty (45) calendar days afrerthe deadline ot submission ofquotation;
9. The PSA reserves tie rilht to reject any of all bid proposals, or declare the bidding a failure, or not award the contEct, and makes no
assurance that a conlract shall be entered into as a resutt ofthis invitation.

Name of Poect 2024 Functional Literacy, Education and Mass Media Survey
(FLEMMS)
PR No. 2024-0613-09-067

Location Capiz

Brief Description
Procurement of Lease of Venue, Meals and Accommodation for the
2024 Functional Literacy, Education and Mass Media Survey
(FLEMMS) 3rd Level Training of Capiz Provincial Statistical Office
46 pax

Approved Budget for the
Contract (ABC) P340,500.00

Contract Duration Seplembet 23-27,2024

(

Reference

Quantity



BID FORM

It6m
No.

Itam Dsscription and Specificatio n/s Unit otv
ABC (Unit

Prico)
ABC Ootal

Pdce)
Bid (Unit

Pdce)
Total Bid Arpunt

(VAT lnclusive)

Procuroment of Loase ofVenuq lleals and

Accommodalion for the 2024 Func,tional Literacy,

Education and ila3s lledia Survey (FLEIttilS) 3rd Lovsl

Training of Capiz Provlncial Stelislical Offi c6

Dato: S€pt mber 23.27, 2024 (4 nighb and 5 days)

Septor$er 23, 2024 Chck ln)
AM Snac*s

Lundl
PM Snacks

Dinner

Lodging (Triple Sharing wift ftee breakfast)

Lodging (Double Sharing wi$ fr6e broakhst)

September 2d 2021

AM Snacks

Lunch

PM Snacks

Dinner

Lodging (Tripls Sharing wit ftee brealfast)

Lodging (Double Sharing wih fee breakfast)

Septor$er 25, 2024

AM Snac{s

Lundr

PM Snacks

Dinner

Lodging (Triple Sharing wih fee breakfast)

Lodging (Doublo Sharing wih fis€ brsakfast)

Soptsrnbor 26, 2024

AM Snacks

Lunch

PM Snac-ks

Dinner

Lodging (Triple Sharing wih fse brcakfast)

Lodging (Doubl6 Shadng wih ftBs br€alGst)

September 27, 2024

AM Snacks

Lunch

PM Snacks

Partdpanb:46 pax (1 OIC-CSS, 'lFP, 3 PSA Capiz

persornel, 8 TSs, 33 SRs)

Condilion:

'Free Use of Function rmm

'Free Floring Tea/Coffee

'Lundl is Buffet and includes 3 main dish, 1 appetizer, 1 sarp,
rico, doss€rt and dinks

'1/Vih stong and frae WiFi and usa of sound/audio squipm€nt

'Good ventilation for t-aining v€nus

'Pro/i6ion of two (2) Koy Cards

'Fro€ uso of flat iron
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150.00

450.00

150.00

450.00

3,800.00

2,800.00

150.00

450.00

150.00

450.00

3,800.00

2,800.00

150.00

450.00

150.00

450.00

3,800.00

2,800.00

150.00

450.00

150.00

450.00

3,800.00

2,800.00

'150.00

450.00

150.00

6,900,00

20,700.00

6,900.00

10,800.00

22,800.00

8,400.00

6,900.00

20,700.00

6,900.00

10,800.00

22,800.00

8,400.00

6,900.00

20,700.00

6,900.00

10,800.00

22,800.00

8,400.00

6,900.00

20,700.00

6,900.00

10,800.00

22,800.00

8,400.00

6,900,00

20,700.00

6,900.00



Note:

Food service and packaging shall be in complianc€ wift fie
Offce iremorandum No. 2023-'178, entited 'Guidelines on tle
Procurem€nt of luleals and Catering Services for PSA iroetings,

Events, and Other Aclivities, l\rlandating fie Use of Ecologically

Sustainable P,oducts or Packaging Matedals and Prohibition on

the Use of Styrofoam and Singlsuse Plastics".

TOTAL =

After having carefully read and accepled your Terms and Conditions. l/We quote you on the item at prices noled above.

Date:

Printed Name/Signature/Position

Name of Company

Tel. No.

Fax No:

EmailAddress:
Address


