

Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY

Capiz Provincial Statistical Office Magallanes St., Roxas City, Capiz

REGIONAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Tel Nos: (036) 621-0127/ 621-5963

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)

The Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) Capiz Provincial Statistical Office through its Regional Office Bids and Awards Committee (RO-BAC) will undertake Alternative Mode of Procurement under Section 53.10 (Lease of Real Property and Venue) for the "Procurement of Lease of Venue, Meals and Accommodation for the 2024 Functional Literacy, Education and Mass Media Survey (FLEMMS) 3rd Level Training of Capiz Provincial Statistical Office." Details of the project is as follows:

Name of Project	2024 Functional Literacy, Education and Mass Media Survey (FLEMMS)				
Reference	PR No. 2024-0619-09-067				
Location	Capiz				
Brief Description	Procurement of Lease of Venue, Meals and Accommodation for the 2024 Functional Literacy, Education and Mass Media Survey (FLEMMS) 3rd Level Training of Capiz Provincial Statistical Office				
Quantity	46 pax				
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)	P340,500.00				
Contract Duration	September 23-27, 2024				

Please quote your lowest price inclusive of VAT on the item/s listed below and submit the **sealed quotation** not later than _____ of ____ to be opened on the same day at 10:30 A.M., subject to the Terms and Conditions attached herewith. Submit your quotation duly signed by your representative to the Administrative Section, PSA <u>Capiz Provincial Statistical Office</u>, <u>Magallanes St.</u>, <u>Roxas City</u>, <u>Capiz</u>. Address your quotation to Bids and Awards Committee, Attn: BAC Secretariat. Interested Bidders may obtain further information from the BAC Secretariat\Sub-TWG at Tel. No. (036) 621-0127 or 621-5963.

WILLIAM G. JARO BAC Chairpewrson

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All entries must be typewritten/printed legibly. Any alterations, erasures or overwriting shall be signed or initialed by the person authorized to sign the quotation. Failure to use this form will result to disqualification of your bid.
- 2 Late submission of quotation shall not be accepted.
- 3. Bids exceeding the ABC shall be disqualified.
- 4. Award of contract shall be made to the Lowest Calculated Responsive Quotation (LCRQ), and complies with specifications and other terms and conditions as stated in the RFQ.
- 5. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Entity to the Supplier as hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Entity to strictly provide the goods and services stated in the bid form.
- 6 The Lowest bidder shall be informed immediately and shall be asked to submit additional requirements within three days after the opening of bids or during post qualification.
- 7. Please submit Food Menu together with this RFQ.
- 8. Price should be valid forty (45) calendar days after the deadline of submission of quotation:
- 9. The PSA reserves the right to reject any of all bid proposals, or declare the bidding a failure, or not award the contract, and makes no assurance that a contract shall be entered into as a result of this invitation.

BID FORM

Item Description and Specification/s	Unit	Qty.	ABC (Unit Price)	ABC (Total Price)	Bid (Unit Price)	Total Bid Amour (VAT Inclusive)
Procurement of Lease of Venue, Meals and Accommodation for the 2024 Functional Literacy, Education and Mass Media Survey (FLEMMS) 3rd Level			5			
Training of Capiz Provincial Statistical Office			/-			
Date: September 23-27, 2024 (4 nights and 5 days)						
September 23, 2024 Check In)			<i>(i</i>			
AM Snacks	pax	46	150.00	6,900.00		2
Lunch	pax	46	450.00	20,700.00		
PM Snacks	pax	46 24	150.00 450.00	6,900.00 10,800.00		
Dinner Lodging (Triple Sharing with free breakfast)	room	6	3,800.00	22,800.00		
Lodging (Double Sharing with free breakfast)	room	3	2,800.00	8,400.00		
September 24, 2024			,			
AM Snacks	pax	46	150.00	6,900.00		
Lunch	pax	46	450.00	20,700.00		
PM Snacks	рах	46	150.00	6,900.00		
Dinner	pax	24	450.00	10,800.00		
Lodging (Triple Sharing with free breakfast)	room	6	3,800.00	22,800.00		
Lodging (Double Sharing with free breakfast)	room	3	2,800.00	8,400.00		
September 25, 2024						
AM Snacks	pax	46	150.00	6,900.00		
Lunch	pax	46	450.00	20,700.00		
PM Snacks	pax	46	150.00	6,900.00		
Dinner	pax	24	450.00	10,800.00		
Lodging (Triple Sharing with free breakfast) Lodging (Double Sharing with free breakfast)	room	6 3	3,800.00 2,800.00	22,800.00 8,400.00		
Santanahar 26, 2024						1
September 26, 2024 AM Snacks	nev	46	150.00	6,900.00		
Lunch	pax	46 46	450.00	20,700.00		
PM Snacks	pax pax	46	150.00	6,900.00		
Dinner	pax	24	450.00	10,800.00		
Lodging (Triple Sharing with free breakfast)	room	6	3,800.00	22,800.00		
Lodging (Double Sharing with free breakfast)	room	3	2,800.00	8,400.00		
Sentember 27, 2024			7			
September 27, 2024 AM Snacks	pax	46	150.00	6,900.00		
Lunch	pax	46	450.00	20,700.00		1
PM Snacks	pax	46	150.00	6,900.00		
Participants: 46 pax (1 OIC-CSS, 1FP, 3 PSA Capiz personnel, 8 TSs, 33 SRs)						
Condition:						51
*Free Use of Function room						
*Free Flowing Tea/Coffee				77		
* Lunch is Buffet and includes 3 main dish, 1 appetizer, 1 soup,						
rice, dessert and drinks			*			
*With strong and free WiFi and use of sound/audio equipment *Good ventilation for training venue						
*Provision of two (2) Key Cards						
*Free use of flat iron						
						1

	Note: Food service and packaging shall be in compliance with to Office Memorandum No. 2023-178, entitled "Guidelines or Procurement of Meals and Catering Services for PSA Merevents, and Other Activities, Mandating the Use of Ecologists Sustainable Products or Packaging Materials and Prohibit the Use of Styrofoam and Single-use Plastics".	n the etings, gically				,	a.
						TOTAL =	
After h	aving carefully read and accepted your Terms and Cor	nditions. I/We	quote you	on the item	at prices noted abo	ve.	
					Date:		
Printed Name/Signature/Position							
					Tel. No.:		 _
	Name of Company				Fax No:		_
					Email Address		
	Address				Email Address.		